TAS, AKT..TAS
1 Edition 05.14lProduct brochure · GB
Thermal equipment trip TAS
Manual valve with thermal
equipment trip AKT..TAS
•	 Isolate the gas pipeline in the event of a fire
•	 High thermal capacity
•	 AKT..TAS: two fittings in one housing

Kitchen safety equipment with AKT..R10TAS/AKT..R40TAS
Main gas shut-off device with AKT..F50TAS
Type code for TAS
Code Description
TAS Thermal equipment trip
15…200 Nominal size
I
F*
Inlet:
Rp internal thread to ISO 7-1
PN 16 fl anged connection to ISO 7005
I
A
F
Outlet:
Rp internal thread to ISO 7-1
R external thread to ISO 7-1
PN 16 fl anged connection to ISO 7005
50 Max. inlet pressure pu max. 5 bar
M Suitable for biologically produced methane
* If the TAS installation set (available on request) is being used, the thermal equipment trips TAS..F meet the high
thermal capacity requirements for inlet pressures of up to a max. of 16 bar.
Type code for AKT..TAS
Code Description
AKT Manual valve
15…150 Nominal size
R
F
Rp internal thread to ISO 7-1
PN 16 fl anged connection to ISO 7005
10
50**
Max. inlet pressure pu max./
Max. operating pressure (GT*) with thermal capacity up to 650°C:
5 bar/1 bar (GT)
5 bar/5 bar (GT)**
TAS Integrated thermal equipment trip
* Gas temperature resistance = GT
** If the TAS installation set (available on request) is being used, the manual valve with thermal equipment trip
AKT..F..TAS meets the high thermal capacity requirements for inlet pressures of up to a max. of 16 bar.
4  ·  TAS, AKT..TAS · Edition 05.14l 0
3
2